

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE NO.: C.C.No.3554 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 2.                 | 10-03-2026  | <p><b><u>VN, J</u></b></p> <p>The present Contempt Case is filed for non-compliance of the Order dated 17.10.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.28450 of 2025.</p> <p>Though notice is served to Respondent on 28.01.2026, there is no appearance.</p> <p>In that view, the Registry is directed to issue Form-I notice to Respondent.</p> <p>Post this case on 09.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>VN, J</b></p> <p>IS</p> |                        |