

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. C.C.Nos.3554 and 3084 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.04.2026	<u>VN, J</u> Pursuant to the orders of this Court, Respondent No.1 is present in Court today. Learned counsel for the Petitioners submits that pursuant to the interim order of this Court, from 19.11.2025, the Petitioners are being continued in the respective designations and salaries are also paid. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that in the writ petitions counter affidavit are filed. In that view, the presence of the Respondent No.1 is dispensed with for the present. Post the contempt cases after disposal of the main writ petitions. _____ VN,J KLP	

--	--	--	--